

Press Release For Immediate Distribution

SinterCast Annual Report 2019

- SinterCast Annual Report 2019 published
- Annual General Meeting 2020 to be held 23 June 2020

[Stockholm, 19 May 2020] – The Annual Report for 2019 – in English and Swedish versions – has been approved by the Board of Directors of SinterCast. The Annual Report 2019 has been published and is available at www.sintercast.com in PDF-format. The report includes the CEO Message, the Director's Report, the Corporate Governance Report and the Financial Statements.

The Annual General Meeting 2020 of SinterCast AB (publ) will be held at 15:00 on Tuesday 23 June 2020 at the Royal Swedish Academy of Engineering Sciences (IVA), Grev Turegatan 16, Stockholm.

For more information:

Dr. Steve Dawson President & CEO SinterCast AB (publ) Tel: +44 771 002 6342 e-mail: steve.dawson@sintercast.com

This press release contains information SinterCast AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act. This information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the President & CEO Dr. Steve Dawson, at 08:00 CET on 19 May 2020.

SinterCast is the world's leading supplier of process control technology for the reliable high volume production of Compacted Graphite Iron (CGI). With at least 75% higher tensile strength, 45% higher stiffness and approximately double the fatigue strength of conventional grey cast iron and aluminium, CGI allows engine designers to improve performance, fuel economy and durability while reducing engine size, weight, noise and emissions. The SinterCast technology is used for the production of petrol and diesel engine cylinder blocks and exhaust components for passenger vehicles, medium-duty and heavy-duty cylinder blocks and heads for commercial vehicles, and industrial power engine components for agriculture, marine, rail, off-road and stationary engine applications. SinterCast supports the series production of precision measurement and process control solutions to the metals industry, SinterCast also supplies the SinterCast Ladle Tracker[®] and SinterCast Cast Tracker[®] technologies, to improve process control, productivity and traceability in a variety of applications. With 57 installations in 14 countries, SinterCast is a publicly traded company, quoted on the Small Cap segment of the Nasdaq Stockholm stock exchange (SINT). For more information: <u>www.sintercast.com</u>

- END -